COM/CAP/ek4

3-08-16
01:36 PM

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Conduct a Rulemaking 13-01-010
Comprehensive Examination of the (Filed January 24, 2013)
California Teleconnect Fund.

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list
who have provided an e-mail address for R.13-01-010.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
Notice of Availability of the document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties
listed in the “Party” category of the official service list for whom no
e-mail address is provided.

The official service list I use is current as of today’s date.

Dated March 8, 2016, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ ELIZABETH A. KISS
Elizabeth A. Kiss




R.13-01-010 COM/CAP/ek4

NOTICE

Persons should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,

505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.

You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which

your name appears.
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The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk (415)
703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Tim Taylor

Superintendent

BUTTE COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION
1859 BIRD STREET

OROVILLE CA 95965

(530) 532-5678

ttaylor@bcoe.org

For: Butte County Office of Education

Theresa D. Tena

V.C.., Intstitutional Effectiveness

C.C.C. CHANCELLOR'S OFFICE

1102 Q STREET, 3RD FLOOR

SACRAMENTO CA 95811

(916) 327-5887

ttena@cccco.edu

For: California Community Colleges Chancellor's Office

Lesla Lehtonen

Svp & General Counsel

CALIF. CABLE & TELECOMM. ASSN.

1001 K STREET, 2ND FLOOR

SACRAMENTO CA 95814-3832

(916) 446-7732

Lesla@calcable.org

For: California Cable & Telecommunications Association
(CalCable)

P Hildreth

CALIFE GROUP

2471 FLORES STREET
SAN MATEO CA 94403
(650) 349-5538
hildreth@plsinfo.org
For: Calife Group

Jan Masaoka

Ceo

CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION ON NONPPROFITS
180 HOWARD ST., STE. 300

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 926-0034

janm@calnonprofits.org

For: California Association of Nonprofits

Sonya Edwards

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
1430 N STREET

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 327-2014

sedwards@cde.ca.gov

For: California Department of Education

Susan E. Walters

CALIFORNIA EMERGING TECHNOLOGY FUND
5 THIRD STREET, SUITE 320

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(415) 744-2385

susan.walters@cetfund.org

For: California Emerging Technology Fund (CETF)

Mary Minow

CALIFORNIA LIBRARY ASSOCIATION
34 W. 25TH AVE,, STE. 201

SAN MATEO CA 94403

(650) 356-2131

minow®@librarylaw.com

For: California Library Association (CLA)

Louis Fox

President & Ceo

CENIC

16700 VALLEY VIEW, SUITE 400

LA MIRADA CA 90638

(714) 220-3455

Ifox@cenic.org

For: Corporation for Education Network Initiatives in California
(CENIC)

Melissa W. Kasnitz

Legal Counsel

CENTER FOR ACCESSIBLE TECHNOLOGY
3075 ADELINE ST., SE. 220

BERKELEY CA 94703

(510) 841-3224 X2019

service@cforat.org

For: Center for Accessible Technology

John Gutierrez

COMCAST CABLE COMMUNCATIONS, INC.
3055 COMCAST PLACE

LIVERMORE CA 94551-9559
John_Gutierrez@cable.comcast.com

For: Comcast Cable Communications, Inc.
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Patrick M. Rosvall

COOPER, WHITE & COOPER LLP

201 CALIFORNIA STREET, 17TH FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 433-1900

smalllecs@cwclaw.com

For: Small LECs (Calaveras Telephone Co.; Cal-Ore Telephone
Co..; Cal-Ore Telephone C.; Foresthill Telephone Co. Happy
Valley Telephone Co.; Hornitos Telephone Co.; Kerman
Telephone Co.; Pinnacles Telephone Co.; The Ponderosa
Telephone Co.; Sierra Telephone Co.; The Siskiyou Telephone
Co.; Volcano Telephone Co.; Winterhaven Telephome Co.)

Mark P. Schreiber

Attorney At Law

COOPER, WHITE & COOPER, LLP

201 CALIFORNIA STREET, 17TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 433-1900

mschreiber@cwclaw.com

For: SureWest Telephone

Esther Northrup

COX COMMUNICATIONS
5651 COPLEY DRIVE

SAN DIEGO CA 92111
(858) 836-7308
esther.northrup@cox.com
For: Cox Communications

Jane Whang

Attorney

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

505 MONTGOMERY STREET, STE. 800
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111-6533

(415) 276-6500

JaneWhang@dwt.com

For: XO Communications Services, LLC

Jane Whang
Attorney
DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

Leon M. Bloomfield

Attorney

LAW OFFICES OF LEON M. BLOOMFIELD
1901 HARRISON ST., STE. 1400

OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 625-8250

Imb@wblaw.net

For: T-Mobile West LLC dba T-Mobile

Rachelle Chong

LAW OFFICES OF RACHELLE CHONG
220 SANSOME STREET, 14TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 288-4005

rachellechong@gmail.com

For: California Telehealth Network (CTN)

Richard H. Levin

Attorney At Law

130 SO. MAIN ST., STE. 202 / PO BOX 240

SEBASTOPOL CA 95473-0240

(707) 824-0440

rl@comrl.com

For: California Association of Competitive Telecommunications
Companies (CALTEL)

Kimberly Lippi

Legal Division

RM. 5001

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5822
kjl@cpuc.ca.gov

For: ORA

James W. Mctarnaghan

Attorney At Law

PERKINS COIE

505 HOWARD STREET, STE. 1000
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 407-2770
jmctarnaghan@perkinscoie.com
For: Time Warner Cable
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505 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 800
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111-6533
(415) 276-6500 Stephen Kukta
janewhang@dwt.com Director - State Regulatory
For: tw telecom of california lp SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, LP (5113)

201 MISSION STREET, SUITE 1500

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
Kennard B. Woods (415) 572-8358
Attorney stephen.h kukta@sprint.com
FRIEND, HUDAK & HARRIS, LLP For: Sprint Communications Company, LP
THREE RAVINIA DRIVE, SUITE. 1700
ATLANTA GA 30346-2131
(770) 399-9500
kwoods@fh2.com
For: Charter Fiberlink CA-CCO, LLC
Kristin L. Jacobson, Esq. Leslie C. Mehta
Regulatory Counsel Staff Attorney
SPRINT NEXTEL CORPORATION THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
201 MISSION STREET, SUITE 1500 785 MARKET STREET, STE. 1400
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103
(707) 816-7583 (415) 929-8876 X313
Kristin.L.Jacobson@sprint.com LMehta@turn.org
For: Sprint For: The Utility Reform Network (TURN)
Pamela Ward Bort 8i Tobias
Senior Paralegal Attorney At Law
SQUIRE SANDERS (US) LLP TOBIAS LAW OFFICE
1200 19TH STREET, NW, STE. 300 460 PENNSYLVANIA AVE
WASHINGTON DC 20036 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94107
(202) 626-6694 (415) 641-7833
pamela.bort@squiresanders.com marg@tobiaslo.com
For: New World Telecom International Inc. For: Cox California Telcom, LLC
Nancy E. Lubamersky Jesus G. Roman
Vp,Public Policy & Strategic Initiatives Assistant General Counsel
TELEPACIFIC COMMUNICATIONS VERIZON CALIFORNIA, INC.
EMAIL ONLY 2535 W. HILLCREST DR., 2ND FL.
EMAIL ONLY CA 00000 NEWBURY PARK CA 91320
(510) 995-5602 (805) 499-6832
nlubamersky@telepacific.com jesus.g.roman@verizon.com
For: TelePacific Communications For: Verizon California, Inc.
Carmelita L. Miller xapxgxxtds STATE EMPLOYEE **##*% %%
Legal Fellow
THE GREENLINING INSTITUTE Enrique Gallardo
1918 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
BERKELEY CA 94704 EMAIL ONLY
(510) 809-1804 EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
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carmelitam@greenlining.org
For: The Greenlining Institute

Christine A. Mailloux

Attorney At Law

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
785 MARKET ST., STE. 1400

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(858) 558-7930

cmailloux@turn.org

For: TURN

Michael Minkus

Legislative Liaison

CPUC - OFFICE OF GOV'T AFFAIRS
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(916) 905-7364

michael. minkus@cpuc.ca.gov

Chris Ungson

CPUC - ORA

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 703-2574
chris.ungson@cpuc.ca.gov

Edmund De Guzman
Communications Division
RM. 3-D

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1645
egu@cpuc.ca.gov

Nikka N. Enriquez
Communications Division
RM. 3-D

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2854

R1301010 LIST

(415) 703-1420
Enrique.Gallardo@cpuc.ca.gov

Hazlyn Fortune
Alj Pro Tem

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 703-2317

hazlyn fortune@cpuc.ca.gov

Michael Yuan

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

EMAIL ONLY
EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
michael.yuan@cpuc.ca.gov

Jennifer Kalafut

Executive Division

RM. 5303

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1475
jmk@cpuc.ca.gov

Robert Lehman

Office of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4209

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2245
leh@cpuc.ca.gov

Sophia Park

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5130

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-2116

sjp@cpuc.ca.gov

John Reynolds

Executive Division

RM. 5133

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

-4-
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nne@cpuc.ca.gov

Faline Fua

Communications Division
AREA 3-D

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1989
fua@cpuc.ca.gov

Kim Hua

Communications Division
RM. 3-D

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5207
kch@cpuc.ca.gov

Ana Maria Johnson

Office of Ratepayer Advocates
AREA 2-D

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2795
ajl@cpuc.ca.gov
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Sean Mclaughlin
ACCESS HUMBOLDT
PO BOX 157

EUREKA CA 95502

(707) 476-1798
sean@accesshumboldt.net

Christopher Frost

ALTERNATIVE TECHNOLOGIES
1050 HEINZ AVENUE
BERKELEY CA 94710

(510) 982-0610
chrisf@alternativetechs.com

Adela Chan

Area Manager - Regulatory Relations
AT&T

525 MARKET ST., 19TH FLR,, STE. 48
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 778-1470

R1301010 LIST

(415) 703-1642
jr5@cpuc.ca.gov

Karo Serle

Communications Division
AREA 3-F

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2185
ksl@cpuc.ca.gov

Rebecca Tsai-Wei Lee

Policy & Planning Division
RM. 1250

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2692
wtr@cpuc.ca.gov

Sindy J. Yun

Legal Division

RM. 4300

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1999
sjy@cpuc.ca.gov

Martha Perez
AT&T SERVICES, INC.

430 BUSH STREET, 1ST FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108
(628) 444-7530
martha.perez@att.com

Michael Foreman

Associate Director-State Regulatory

AT&T SERVICES, INC.

430 BUSH STREET, 1ST FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108
(707) 726-5290
michael.foreman@att.com

For: AT&T California (U1000C) and Affiliated Companies

Raquel Vasquez

Assistant

AT&T SERVICES, INC.

430 BUSH STREET, 1ST FLR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108
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adela.chan@att.com

Thomas Selhorst

Senior Paralegal

AT&T CALIFORNIA, INC.

2150 WEBSTER STREET, 8TH FLOOR
OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 645-0645
thomas.selhorst@att.com

Gregory L. Castle

General Attorney

AT&T SERVICES, INC

2150 WEBSTER STREET, 8TH FL.

OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 645-4581

gregory.castle@att.com

For: AT&T California (U1001C) and Afflliated Companies

Jeffrey Mondon

Dir - Regulatory

AT&T SERVICES, INC.

430 BUSH STREET, 1ST FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108

(707) 760-6112

jeffrey. mondon@att.com

For: AT&T California (U1000C) and Affiliated Companies

Gladys N. Palpallatoc

Assoc Vp

CALIF. EMERGING TECHNOLOGY FUND (CETF)
5 THIRD STREET, SUITE 320, HEARST BLDG

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(415) 744-2387

Gladys.Palpallatoc@cetfund.org

Sheri Boles

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
EXECUTIVE DIVISION

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 703-1182

sheri.boles@cpuc.ca.gov

(628) 444-7534
raquel.vasquez@att.com

Roger Moffitt

AT&T SERVICES, INC.

430 BUSH STREET, 1ST FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108

(628) 444-7526

roger.moffitt@att.com

For: AT&T California (U1000C) and Affiliated Companies

Melissa Slawson

General Counsel

BLUE JAY WIRELESS, LLC

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(972) 788-8815
mslawson@bluejaywireless.com

For: XO Communications Services, LLC

Cynde Landers

Sr. Secretary

BUTTE COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION
1859 BIRD ST

OROVILLE CA 95965

(530) 532-5678

clanders@bcoe.org

Michael R. Moore

Vp & Assoc. Gen. Counsel - Regulatory
CHARTER FIBERLINK CA-CCO, LLC
12405 POWERSCOURT DRIVE

ST. LOUIS MO 63131

(314) 543-2414
michael.moore@charter.com

Douglas Garrett

COX CALIFORNIA TELCOM, LLC
3466 MT. DIABLO BLVD.,, STE. C205
LAFAYETTE CA 94549

(925) 310-4494
douglas.garrett@cox.com
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Sarah De Young
Executive Director
CALTEL

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(925) 465-4396
deyoung@caltel.org

Joe Camicia

CAMICIA & COMPANY
200 P STREET, NO. F-16
SACRAMENTO CA 95814
(916) 889-3757
camiciallc@gmail.com

Mac Carey

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
mcarey@cccoe.k12.ca.us

Linda C. Stinar

Dir - Regulatory Affairs
CENTURYLINK

6700 VIA AUSTI PARKWAY
LAS VEGAS NV 89119

(702) 244-7318
linda.c.stinar@centurylink.com
For: CenturyLink

Calvin Chang

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
calvin.chang@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu

Jane Whang

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE, LLP

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 276-6500

janewhang@dwt.com

For: Comcast Phone of California, LLC/Cenic Broadband
Initiatives, LLC

Marcie Evans

COX COMMUNICATIONS
5651 COPLEY DRIVE

SAN DIEGO CA 92111
(858) 836-7313
Marcie.Evans@cox.com

Linda Crowe

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
crowe@plsinfo.org

Richard Matthews

CRSAC

PO BOX 1107

GLENDALE CA 91209-1107
(818) 547-9834
Rmatt1234@aol.com

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 276-6500
dwtcpucdockets@dwt.com

Ryan Appel

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
RyanAppel@dwt.com

Zeb Zankel

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
zebzankel@dwt.com

Casey Mcfall

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
milestonecasey@yahoo.com

Bill Stobbe
MISSION CONSULTING
555 CAPITOL MALL, STE. 600
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SACRAMENTO CA 95814-4581

Suzanne Toller

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMANIE LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
suzannetoller@dwt.com

Sandi Maurer

Founder

EMF SAFETY NETWORK

PO BOX 1016

SEBASTOPOL CA 95473

(707) 804-0824

emfsafe@sonic.net

For: EMF Safety Network (Network)

(916) 446-5624
bstobbe@missionconsulting.com

Pam Bathke

Revenue Assurance Manager
NETFORTRIS

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 287-1132
pam.bathke@netfortris.com

Henry Hsu

NEW WORLD TEL

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY DC 00000
henry. hsu@newworldtel.com

Jean Hawley

FRIEND, HUDAK& HARRIS, LLP
3 RAVINIA DRIVE, SUITE. 1700
ATLANTA GA 30346-2131

(770) 399-9500

JHawley@fh2.com

Charlie Born

Mgr - Govn'T & External Affairs
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
9260 E. STOCKTON BLVD.

ELK GROVE CA 95624-1456

(916) 686-3570
Charlie.Born@ftr.com

Xavier Leonard

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
xleonard@gmail.com

Eli Love

548 MARKET STREET, STE. 28585
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 407-5413 (CELL
eli@calinnovates.org

Nicholas Chan

SQUIRE SANDERS (US) LLP
1200 19TH STREET, NW, STE. 300
WASHINGTON DC 20036

(202) 626-6694
nick.chan@squiresanders.com

Michelle Kwong

NEW WORLD TEL

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY DC 00000

michelle. kwong@newworldtel.com

Anne B. Beaumont

PERKINS COIE LLP

11988 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 350
SAN DIEGO CA 92130

(858) 720-5767
ABeaumont@PerkinsCoie.com

Cathy Sewell

SALUD PARA LA GENTE
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
csewell@spig.org

Michael Sass

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
michaels@gsolutionz.com

L. Jacque Lopez

VERIZON CALIFORNIA, INC.

LEGAL DEPT

2535 W. HILLCREST DRIVE, CAM21LB
NEWBURY PARK CA 91320

(805) 499-6179
jacque.lopez@verizon.com
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Linda Lupton
SUREWEST Rex Knowles
211 LINCOLN ST. Exe. Dir. - Regulatory
ROSEVILLE CA 95747 XO COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC
(916) 786-1677 8851 S. SANDY PARKWAY
linda.lupton@consolidated.com SANDY UT 84070-6408

(801) 983-1504

Bill Nusbaum Rex.Knowles@XO.com
Managing Atty

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
785 MARKET ST., STE. 1400

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(415) 929-8876 X-309
Bnusbaum@turn.org

Ana Montes

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK (TURN)
785 MARKET ST., STE. 1400

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(415) 929-8876

AMontes@turn.org

Donna Truong

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
truong@plsinfo.org

Jim Warner

ucsc

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
Warner@ucsc.edu

Lorraine A. Kocen

State Government Affairs
VERIZON CALIFORNIA INC.
2535 W. HILLCREST DRIVE
NEWBURY PARK CA 91320
(805) 498-3293
lorraine.kocen@verizon.com

Don C. Eachus

VERIZON CALIFORNIA, INC.

2535 W. HILLCREST DRIVE, CAM21LS
NEWBURY PARK CA 91320

(805) 480-0702

don.eachus@verizon.com



